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May 12,2005

Filed Electronically

Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Office of the Secretary
236 Massachusetts Ave. N.E. Suite 110
Washington, DC 20002

Re: Notice of Ex Parte Presentation, WT Docket No. 02-55

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Christine M. Gill
Attorney at Law
cgill@mwe.com
202.756.8283

On May 12, 2005, John Logan of SouthemLINC Wireless, and myself, together with Sandy
Edwards and Jim Goldstein ofNextel Communications, Inc., met with Michael Wilhelm, Chief
of the Public Safety and Critical Infrastructure Division, and staff members Brian Marenco,
Roberto Mussenden, Ramona Melson and Gregory Intoccia. At this meeting we discussed
SouthernLINC Wireless's Petition for Reconsideration and Comments in the above-referenced
docket related to the Expansion Band in the Atlanta, GA market. The attached chart was
referenced in these discussions.

Pursuant to Section 1.1206(b)(1) of the Commission's rules, this letter is being submitted to the
Secretary's office with copies to the individuals listed below.
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Attachment

cc: Michael Wilhelm
Brian Marenco
Roberto Mussenden
Ramona Melson
Gregory Intoccia

U.S. practice conducted through McDermott Will & Emery LLP.

600 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington D.C. 20005·3096 Telephone: 202.756.8000 Facsimile: 202.756.8087 www.mwe.com



," - ".- ·:··~~;_~~~~.P'~~c~~C?r;j~~~:·~i:\tif,l~i'$;i;~i~!!'c'iiK~I~gwIR~iir~il!l(r~«~l~i~}~~"~f~~)~~~
Before Rebanding I After Rebanding

i~j,K~,g..~ti\~?~e;?:~}f.~.9t~~~i~~$t~q~$:~\~~~(;' ~'i~,?~
Before Rebanding I After Rebanding Before Rebanding After Rebanding

851
Band Channels PS' BilL,..." n Channels PS' BflLl'"

851
Band Channels PS' B/ILr" H Channels PS' BilLT'"O

851
Band Channels PS' BnL~· D Channels PS' BIlL,.."

23157

320

120

180

100

11

36

43

78

320

120

160

100

Z
"C
1Il

~

851.5

852

852.5

853

853.5

854

854.5

I'~i
855

855.5

858

856.5

657 ~@!
857.5 r
656 II !i858.5

~
859.5

880

880.5

~

861.5

862

862.5

663
m

863.5 1Il
;;:

864
;0

864.5

885

865.5

666

866.5

867

867.5

888

868.5

869

320

160 I 157

100

120

1170

43

320

120

180

Z
"C
til

~

851.5

852

852.5

853

853.5

854

854.5

855

855.5

858

856.5

857

857.5

858

858.5 I 20 8 0

859

859.5

880 100 36 8

860.5

881

861,5

882

862.5

883
m

863.5 til
;;:

884
;0

864.5

865

8BS.5

666

8&6.5

867

867.5

866

868.5

869

320

120

100

43

38

320

100

120

852

852.5

851.5

!!!!Q...

860.5

!!L

!!1:..5

..lli...

!!t.5

883

~
m
til
;;:
;0

~

!!!.5

~

865.5

~

M!:..5

~

M!2

~

~5

889

• Includes only non-NPSPAC public safety licensees.

•• Includes only currently granted applications.


